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Report of Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-2021

The Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted by a team of teachers of MSBK in the
months of December. All students enrolled during spring 2020 were invited through what’s
group to participate in this online survey. Online Google form for the same was created and
shared through online links so that it can reach to each and every student of the college. The
students participated voluntarily, the survey was implemented online, and respondents were

ensured confidentiality.

Each question in the SSS format is aimed at collecting factual opinion of students on
curricular and extra-curricular activities, facilities related to information technology enabled
services, overall impression and suggestions about the college. The data set comprises of
representative sampling and convenience sampling. The collected data points are analyzed on a
S-point Likert scale. The scale measures the responses as very good, good, fair, satisfactory and
un satisfactory. This simple but important exercise definitely helps to improve the relevance of

teaching and learning.
Analysis and Interpretation:
A) Primary information

Out of the total respondents 84.2% of the students are of the view that depth of the
course content including project work is good.

86.3 % students agree that, extend of coverage of course is good.

Relevance to real life situations positively appreciated by 69.3 % students and 82.2.%
students agree with good learning value.

83 % of the students agree that clarity and relevance of textual reading material is very
good and 85.1% of respondents are of the view that relevance of additional source

material (Library) is very good.




% 77.2% of the students are of the view that institute takes active interest in extend of effort

required by students.

% Maximum number of students i.e.,82. 5 % agrees that the overall Rating of the

Curriculum is very good.
B) About the Department

89.2% students opined positively about teachers’ knowledge in the subject’ thorough
preparation.

Maximum number of students i.e., 241 students i.e., above 90% students agrees that out
of total respondents reported 87.2%  teachers are able to communicate effectively
always with positively commitment.

83.4% students opined positively teachers generate interest in the subject.

79.3% students agree that teachers able to integrate course material with a broader
perspective.

According to the survey, 78.4% of the students has said that great efforts are made by
the teacher to motivate students inside and outside class discussion.

85.5% students have appreciated the teaching and implementation of learning outcome-
based curriculum which includes continuous evaluation and assessment of students
throughout the semester.

79.2 % of the students have positively expressed satisfaction regarding provision of
sufficient time for feedback.

84.2% students have said that overall rating of the department is good.
C) About all aspects in college:

241 students participated in the survey out of these 51.8 % students well satisfied with
admission procedure & fee structure.

Above 90.9% students appreciated to management for Infrastructure & Laboratory
facilities and cleanliness of college campus. The students have opined that college also
provides good environment for emotional growth of students.

According to survey 85.1% students opined faculty in institution is very good.

Maximum number of students i.e. 84.7% students agrees that institution makes efforts to

engage students in extracurricular and co-curricular activities.




81.8% students agree that the efforts are made by the teachers regarding career guidance,

counseling & placement opportunities to make them ready for the world of work.

Above 85% of students appreciated to library, canteen hostel and sports facility.

94.6% students have agreed that the teachers encourage them to participate in cultural
activities run by the college and Universities which useful for progressive growth of
students.

92.1% Students appreciated NSS department because it helped students in learning other
subjects which are beyond their prescribed curriculum.

96.3% students has said that overall rating of the department is good.
Conclusion:

% It can be concluded from the above analysis that majority of the students are satisfied

with the the quality of teaching-learning process in the institute is very good
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Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21
faemait FHTE™ Td&ur 2020-21

243 responses

This section is related to primary information (g1 faumT wefae Arfgdieft defera
3TR)

1. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this |E| Copy
survey. (YT @ B B gl I1 TAEUT Y2 0T Tavra 3R el
3e.)

243 responses

® Yes (Eﬁ??[)
@ No ()

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 118
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2. Roll Number (Q1&ffOTes a§ 2020-3¢)

243 responses

15234
13654
15119
15408
15536
25

15492
42

15237

3. Which programme area are you currently(2020-21) pursuing ? I8 Copy
(81 |edT (2020-21) DIUTAT Ugdt 3RARTHH fRIbd MgId?

243 responses

@ Arts (&)
@ Commerce (AT1UT)
©® Science (a3 )

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 2/18
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4. Class and subject a7 31for fasa ( BA- 111/B.Sc-11l/ B.Com-lIl/ MA- I/ M.Sc-II)

242 responses

B A lll English
BA-III

B.Sc 3

B.sc-lll

BA 3

BAIIl

B.com llI

B. Sc-llI

Bsc 3

Students Satisfaction survey.

1. Depth of the course content including project work, if any (U&ed |D Copy
H1aTTg 3PAMAHH AT @i, )

243 responses
@ 1. Very Good (U 1)

® 2 Good (¥M)
© 3. Fair (A1)

ﬂ @ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory

(SFATYTTDRSD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 3/18
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2. Extend of coverage of course (3rIrEhH ) I8 copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2 Good (¥M)
© 3. Fair (@19)
@ 4. Satisfactory (JHTYTIHRD)
: @ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)
< >

3. Applicability / relevance to real life situations (ar&dfde sttt |LJ Copy
IRITrarst uriftimar 3mg)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

@® 2 Good ( BTM)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 4/18
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4. Learning value (in term of knowledge, concept, manual skill |_|:| Copy
analytical ability and broadening perspectives) ﬁﬁwﬁﬂﬂ (I,
Gh e, §EABIRITY, faRAYUIS &fdr 3NfoT orges efghi))

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)
® 2 Good (¥M)

© 3. Fair (@19)
‘ @ 4. Satisfactory (THUFHRS)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(SATYTAHRE)
] »
5. Clarity and relevance of textual reading material (SR drd I8 Copy

YT AT 31T Urdfiiesdn)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2 Good (BF)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTUTTPRD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 5/18
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6.Relevance of additional source material (Library) (3ifdfRerd Td IO copy
Qe IS (TATed))

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)
® 2. Good (M)

©® 3. Fair (@)
7 8% @ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTHRE)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory

(TR RB)

7. Extend of effort required by students (faaneafarst smaaes IO copy
A Wl fawdR)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)

® 2. Good (BF)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 6/18
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8. Overall Rating of the Curriculum (3R-IRISHHTd THUT HRlidh) I8 Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (M)

© 3. Fair (@19)

@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

B. About your Department (A<l fMRTTEA)

1. Knowledge of the teachers in the subject he/she is teaching (dl/ ID Copy
<t RRrpad sRTeTe fasardie Rigfamid J)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U 1)
® 2. Good (M)
© 3. Fair (A7)
@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTAHRD)
‘ @ 5. Unsatisfactory

(SFATYHRSD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 718
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2. Communication skills of Teacher (f3I&/epid Tdlg i) I_D Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)
® 2. Good (M)

©® 3. Fair (@)
. @ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(ST R)
| >
3. Sincerity / Commitment of the teachers (fI&rasidt UG / 10 Copy

G

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)
@® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@)
‘ 8 @ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)
: @ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 8/18
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4. Interest generated by the teachers in the subject (fRl&/e faward I_D Copy
3MTaE {07 Hdrd)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)
© 3. Fair (@)
@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIHUTIPHRD)
. @ 5. Unsatisfactory

(TR RB)

5. Ability to integrate course material with other issues to provide I_D Copy

a broader perspective (fa%dd PP UG HIUIHIG! TR ARG
INGIThH ATHIT THTSfoTd BRUAT &)

243 responses
@ 1. Very Good (U BT)
@ 2. Good (BF)
35.8% © 3. Fair (@)
@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

43.6%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 9/18
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6. Ability to integrate content with other course (SR 3-IHAGHIIG I_D Copy
HAT FHTB oTd BIUATT &)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (M)

©® 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (GHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

7. Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes I8 Copy
availability of the teacher to motivate outside class discussion)

Tt 30T FETfaTeR fRI&asT IuTed! (TR Tl Ugt BIUAIS

fRIgrapTea IucTerddn HHTARI 31Tg)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTUTTPRD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 10/18
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8. Ability of the teacher to design and conduct test papers, I_D Copy
projects, assignments, exams etc. (AU TR, Yebed, 3ATSTHE, Tl
S fSgms 3nfUT 3MAfSTd HXvar fRlerdmrdt &)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (gU BT1)
® 2. Good (BM)
© 3. Fair (@)
@ 4. Satisfactory (GHIUTTDHRD)
4 @ 5. Unsatisfactory

(TR RB)

9. Provision of sufficient time for feedback. (3ifimmaarst Qendsst |0 Copy
RGG.)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)

® 2. Good (BF)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 11/18
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10. Overall Rating of the Department (WWH@W) I_D Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U B)
® 2. Good (BM)
© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (GHIUTTDHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

C. About all aspects in the College (Bictomeie Id ejaee)

1. Admission Procedure & Fee structure (WaR[ Ufssar 31foT Bl =) |0 Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U 1)
@ 2. Good (BM)

©® 3. Fair (@)
! @ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTAHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHIYTTPRD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 12/18
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2. Campus Environment (FgTfIaeiarear $HR g Wiad! /el 37MaR) |0 Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)

©® 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (GHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

3. Infrastructure & Laboratory facilities (Irand gfaer anfor yawmemest  [L Copy

gfaem)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

@® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTUTTPRD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 13/18
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4. Faculty (2teffoTes 37eamads ToT) |0 copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)
® 2. Good (BM)
© 3. Fair (@)
@ 4. Satisfactory (GHIUTTDHRD)
‘ @ 5. Unsatisfactory

(TR RB)

5. Extracurricular and Co-curricular Activities (3PATISHHR 0T 8- |_|:| Copy
3NITHHH IUhH)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)
® 2. Good (BF)
© 3. Fair (@)
m @ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTIHRD)
@ 5. Unsatisfactory

(ITHTYIHRD)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 14/18
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6. Career Guidance , Counseling & Placement opportunities (BR3R IO copy
ANTERM, THUGRM 3710 SR Heft)

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@r9)

@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

7. Library facility (Jemerd gfaer) IO copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

@® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (A7)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 15/18
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8. Canteen Facility (b=ci-1 gfde)

‘ 9.9%
- ———

243 responses

9. Hostel Facilities (a@faigrean gfaer)

243 responses

£

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics
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IO copy

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

I8 copy

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)

® 2. Good (BF)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

16/18
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10. Sports Facilities (shsT gfaer) I8 Copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BTH)

® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@r9)

@ 4. Satisfactory (JHIUTIDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STHHTYTTDR D)

11. Cultural Activities (Hi¥pfdd 3UshA) I8 copy

243 responses

@ 1. Very Good (U BT)

@® 2. Good (BM)

© 3. Fair (@)

@ 4. Satisfactory (FHIUTTDHRD)

@ 5. Unsatisfactory
(STTHTYTTH R D)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1sup6_nUliyCwfOCgXcbQ2vxPsQVOzNzyJUZzDVDtMdM/viewanalytics 1718



JRDP0I2, 1330 Etudert Satisfaction Survey 2020-21 Bl wrmm wym 202021

12. NSS Departmental Activities (NSS T 3u53) I0 copy

243 responzes

@ 1. Very Good (TH F)
@ 2 Goad [ W)
@ 3. Fair (37}
@ 4. Sabsfactory (HHIFASRE}
@ 5. Unsatisiectony
{ SR

13. Overall Rating of the College (FEIREImAR TpUT AFEA) IL] Copy

243 respanses

@ 1. very Good (§1 &)

@ 2 Good { FF)

@ 3. Fair (T

@ 4. Sasstactory (FARETFEE)

@ 5 Unsatistactory
{ ST
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Dr VY Kadam
ilc. Principal
B.V.M.B.S.K. Kanya Mahavidyalaya,
Kadegaon, Dist. Seagh

it fidaos googhe comTormeid | supB_nliyCed0ta Mo 02 Pa0vOlHey AU Z2 DV DM M iswanahtics 18118



